Illinois law.
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Section 240.905   Application for Permit to Operate a Liquid Oilfield Waste Transportation System 

a)	No person shall operate a liquid oilfield waste transportation system without a permit from the Department. 

b)	Application for a liquid oilfield waste transportation system permit under this Section shall be made on forms prescribed by the Department.  The application shall be executed under penalties of perjury, and accompanied by the non-refundable liquid oilfield waste transportation system permit fee of $100 and the required bond under Subpart O of this Part. 

c)	If the application does not contain all of the required information or documents, the Department shall notify the applicant in writing.  The notification shall specify the additional information or documents necessary to process the application, and shall advise the applicant that the application will be deemed denied unless the information or documents are submitted within 60 days following the date of notification. 

d)	The application shall include: 

1)	The name, address, and business and emergency telephone numbers of the proposed liquid oilfield waste hauler. 

2)	A brief description of the vehicles to be used in the system; specifying whether vehicles will be owned, leased or otherwise arranged for. 

e)	The application for a liquid oilfield waste transportation system permit shall be signed as follows: 

1)	If the system owner is an individual, the application shall be signed by the individual.  If the system owner is a partnership, the application shall be signed by a general partner.  If the system owner is a corporation, the application shall be signed by an officer of the corporation. 

2)	In lieu of the signature of the owner or such authorized person, the application may be signed by a person having a power of attorney to sign for such owner or authorized person, provided a certified copy of the power of attorney is on file with the Department or accompanies the application. 

3)	If the applicant is a corporation, the charter must authorize the corporation to engage in the permitted activity, and the corporation must be incorporated or authorized to do business in the State of Illinois. 

(Source:  Amended at 22 Ill. Reg. 22314, effective December 14, 1998) 
